JP \$40.00 1081

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hearworks Pty. Ltd.	11/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Hearing Pty. Limited	
Street Address:	2 Chapel Street	
City:	Richmond, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10817227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)591-5907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-591-2664

Email: janet.wright@jagtiani.com

Correspondent Name: Ajay A. Jagtiani

Address Line 1: 10363-A Democracy Lane
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COCH-0029-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aiay A. Jagtiani	

Total Attachments: 3

source=COCH-0029-US2 10,817,227 (DOL)pdf#page1.tif source=COCH-0029-US2 10,817,227 (DOL)pdf#page2.tif source=COCH-0029-US2 10,817,227 (DOL)pdf#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0155



BETWEEN

HEARWORKS PTY. LTD.

AND

DYNAMIC HEARING PTY, LIMITED

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF LICENCE

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

> Tel: +61 3 9254 2777 Fax: +61 3 9254 2770 Ref: 2590726/PHH

> > **PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0156**

PR

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF LICENCE

THIS DEED is made on the

24# day of No bonker 2005

BETWEEN:

Hearworks Pty. Ltd. of 384 Albert Street, East Melbourne, Victoria 3002, Australia, an Australian company (hereinafter referred to as "the

Patentee")

AND:

Dynamic Hearing Pty. Limited of 2 Chapel Street, Richmond, Victoria 3121, Australia, an Australian company (hereinafter referred to as "the Licensee")

WHEREAS:

On 31 January 2002 the Patentee did grant to the Licensee the right of non-exclusive A. licensee with respect to U.S. Patent No. 6,731,767 and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/817,227 ("the Patents") entitled Adaptive dynamic range optimisation sound processor.

B. The licence agreement of 31 January 2002 was amended by Deeds of Variation between the Patentee and the Licensee dated 30 October 2002, 14 March 2003 and 24 August 2005.

C. The Patentee and the Licensee have agreed to execute this Deed for the purpose of recording the non-exclusive licence agreement in respect of the Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. That on 31 January 2002 and thereafter as amended by Deeds of Variation dated 30 October 2002, 14 March 2003 and 24 August 2005 the Patentee did grant a nonexclusive licence to the Licensee:

- (i) for various applications of the Patents and the invention the subject therein:
- (ii) for the life of the Patents;

Q:\OPER\Jgc\October 2005\12642410 Assign US 287.doc - 21/11/05

PATENT

- (iii) for all of the territory covered by the United States of America.
- 2. The Patentee and the Licensee hereby confirm the Licensee has the right to attend to the recordal of the non-exclusive licence.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of)	RANGUA
Hearworks Pty. Ltd.)	Signature
by its Authorised Officer)	Dr. ROBERT COWAN
whose signature appears opposite)	Name (printed)
hereto in the presence of:)	GANAGNO DIRECTOR Position Held
Maria aly Witness		1 obligation
Name (printed)		
		H. 1 .
EXECUTED for and on behalf of)	There per a la S.
Dynamic Hearing Pty. Limited)	Signature
by its Authorised Officer)	Dr. Elaine, Caunders
whose signature appears opposite)	Name (printed)
hereto in the presence of:)	CEO Position Held
00002		* OUTON TADIO

Q:\OPERVge\October 2005\12642410 Assign US 287.doc - 21/11/05

RECORDED: 02/02/2006

Executed as a Deed

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0158